George tile

## PRIVACY POLICY FOR THE GEORGE FIVE WEBSITE

## I. Protection of personal data

Pursuant to the provisions of Ley Orgánica 15/1999 of December 13, regarding the Protection of Personal Data (LOPD), EVENTIASOUND, S.L. informs the User that all data that are provided or that may be required for subscribing or registering to the website operated by EVENTIASOUND, S.L. located at the URL: www.georgefive.com, or the services that might be hired or purchased through said website, shall be stored in a file owned and managed by EVENTIASOUND, S.L., who shall process them with the utmost confidentiality.

The purpose of collecting and processing the aforementioned data is promotional and for commercial research, in order to inform the User of offers and promotions that might be of interest to them, for managing, administering, providing, expanding and improving services that the User can decide to subscribe to, register for, or to use to adapt said services, for sending service updates, for sending via traditional or electronic means, technical, operational and commercial information regarding products and services offered at the GEORGE FIVE website.

The processing performed for advertising purposes and commercial use, shall entail sending the User information, advertising and business promotions for the services marketed at the GEORGE FIVE website.

The User's consent for processing their data for the purposes stated in the preceding paragraph, shall be given fully and unequivocally through the transmission of said data to EVENTIASOUND, S.L. by the Users. The owner of the data must be of legal age. Otherwise, explicit authorization signed by their parents or legal guardians must be provided.

Users are informed that they may, upon request to the data controller, exercise their rights to access, modify, cancel and object to receiving any kind of advertising, and withdraw their consent by sending a message to that effect to *info@georgefive.com* with LOPD in the subject heading, and a message indicating the User's identity and the claim to be made.

## II. Use of cookies

EVENTIASOUND, S.L. shall use cookies when the User visits the GEORGE FIVE website. The cookies are associated with a single anonymous User and their computer, and they shall provide no references that might make it possible to deduce the User's name and surname. The GEORGE FIVE cookies cannot read data on their hard drive, nor can they read cookie files created by other providers. EVENTIASOUND, S.L. encrypts the User's identifying data for enhanced security. Thanks to cookies, it is possible for EVENTIASOUND, S.L. to recognize registered Users after they have registered for the first time, without their having to log in every time they wish to access the website's areas and services reserved exclusively for them. The User has the option of configuring their browser so that it will give onscreen notification whenever cookies are received and will prevent cookies from being installed on their hard drive. Please consult the instructions and manual for your browser for further information. To use the GEORGE FIVE website, it is not necessary for the User to allow cookies sent by EVENTIASOUND, S.L. to be installed, however in this case, it will be necessary for the User to log in every time they access a service that requires prior log in.